
From: Chris Hill <chill@co.collin.tx.us> 
    Sent: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 9:18 AM 
    To:   
    Cc: Cheryl Williams <cdwilliams@co.collin.tx.us>; Susan Fletcher <sfletcher@co.collin.tx.us>; Darrell 
Hale <dhale@co.collin.tx.us>; Duncan Webb <jdwebb@co.collin.tx.us>; Bill Bilyeu 
<bbilyeu@co.collin.tx.us>; bcollins@collin.edu <bcollins@collin.edu>; jorr@collin.edu <jorr@collin.edu>; 
sarias@collin.edu <sarias@collin.edu>; aphardin@collin.edu <aphardin@collin.edu>; sdonald@collin.ed
u <sdonald@collin.edu>; ggomel@collin.edu <ggomel@collin.edu>; fmoses@collin.edu <fmoses@collin.
edu>; jsaad@collin.edu <jsaad@collin.edu>; Rajmenon@collin.edu <Rajmenon@collin.edu>; nmatkin@c
ollin.edu <nmatkin@collin.edu>; Representative Jeff Leach <jeff.leach@house.texas.gov>; 
Representative Matt Shaheen <Matt.Shaheen@house.texas.gov>; Representative Candy Noble 
<candy.noble@house.texas.gov>; Representative Scott Sanford <scott.sanford@house.texas.gov>; 
Representative Justin Holland <justin.holland@house.texas.gov>; Senator Angela Paxton 
<angela.paxton@senate.texas.gov>; Senator Drew Springer 
<drew.springer@senate.texas.gov>; van.taylor@mail.house.gov <van.taylor@mail.house.gov>; pat.fallon
@mail.house.gov <pat.fallon@mail.house.gov>; James Skinner <sheriffskinner@co.collin.tx.us> 
    Subject: Re: From a New Jersey Parent, Educator and Taxpayer: Your College President Has Gone 
Haywire 
 
    CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you validate the sender and know the content is safe.  
 
 
    Mr. , 
 
 
    Thank you for your email. I appreciate you taking the time and the initiative to contact me, and I'm 
thrilled that you elected to drag me into this issue. 
 
 
    Please allow me to clarify that your letter to the Collin College Board of Trustees (below) includes a 
false statement that needs to be corrected. You indicated that you wrote about "the firings of three female 
professors for speaking out on issues of workplace safety and engaging in union organizing efforts." This 
is false on two fronts. 
 
 
    First, please understand that these three individuals were not fired from their positions. They completed 
their employment contracts with the college, at which time the administration decided not to renew their 
contracts for future service. 
 
 
    Second, you have overlooked some significant facts about these particular individuals' behaviors and 
public conduct. Admittedly, I do not know for certain why these individuals' contracts were not renewed. 
Those are private personnel matters to which I am not privy. But I can tell you that these three individuals 
have demonstrated a pattern of reprehensible behavior, consistently and publicly deriding and destroying 
the very institution for which they worked. They continuously leveled personal attacks against the leaders 
of the organization, even going so far as doxxing the leaders and attempting to harm their private 
businesses. Those of us who live in this community (but not you, obviously) have watched as these three 
individuals have attempted to tear down this great institution and its leaders. 
 
 
    In the end, I am amazed and impressed with the forbearance and tolerance demonstrated by President 
Matkin and the Board of Trustees. If these three individuals worked for me, and behaved as they have, I 
would have pursued their immediate termination for cause. The fact that the administration and the Board 
graciously allowed these three individuals to complete their contracts speaks very highly of the character, 








